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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Assembly District 61

 21,787 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 998 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,006 

 10,678 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,877 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,505 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 187 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 550 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 374 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 236 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 181 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 41 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 130 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRLANE MCCRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE GROHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE HANCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVERAR VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOURDINE, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO LOPEZ, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Assembly District 61

 1 SARINDR BTLUMIRATANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONG DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. NORTHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,810 

Unrecorded  196 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Assembly District 62

 31,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 961 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,391 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,391 

 3,692 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,834 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,997 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 90 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 220 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 442 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 455 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 251 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 53 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 96 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATRR MUYGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HASEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIK PISTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ASTARBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY CUOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIESCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRISCUOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FIECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. HAYES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PARONCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STRAFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Assembly District 62

 1 RYANNE SALZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONG DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART FEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LEGRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES H. ANTENOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,192 

Unrecorded  199 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Assembly District 63

 23,788 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,068 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,068 

 6,581 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,793 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,943 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 115 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 277 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 424 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 348 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 193 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 44 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 103 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE ANGIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL CENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MILORNARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HOLDBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BRUCKENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PACIFICA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Assembly District 63

 1 ROBERT SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA R KUARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PSOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO DIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON JALAS (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,875 

Unrecorded  193 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Assembly District 64

 18,860 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 834 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,837 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,837 

 3,275 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,462 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,904 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 76 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 193 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 280 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 188 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 185 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 34 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 66 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIK PISTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHRENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY TOM LADD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK F. NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN AMELL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,703 

Unrecorded  134 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 95,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,852 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  100,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  100,302 

 24,226 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 60,966 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 8,349 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 468 AKEEM BROWDER (GREEN)

 1,240 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,520 SAL F. ALBANESE (REFORM)

 1,227 BO DIETL (DUMP THE MAYOR)

 810 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (STOP DE BLASIO)

 172 AARON COMMEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 395 MICHAEL TOLKIN (SMART CITIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDY FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL COX (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE ANGIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATRR MUYGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRLANE MCCRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOLRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HASEN (WRITE-IN)

 7 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL CENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE GROHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK R. DERUBBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FONTANA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 EMILIO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KALLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 ERIK PISTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MILORNARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HOLDBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN FERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE HANCOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVERAR VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ASTARBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY CUOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIESCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DAMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CRISCUOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FIECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. HAYES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHRENDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY TOM LADD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PARONCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STRAFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T. LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOURDINE, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 12 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSBORNE HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO LOPEZ, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK F. NOWAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA BRUCKENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LIEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PACIFICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYANNE SALZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA R KUARTZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARINDR BTLUMIRATANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PSOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO DIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON JALAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 SONG DA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN AMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. NORTHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART FEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LEGRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:51:03AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 YVES H. ANTENOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  99,580 

Unrecorded  722 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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